

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Details

File #: 0652-20 Version: 1 Name: Authorization for Advertisement and Distribution of

Preliminary Official Statement of LCC Lease

Revenue Bonds, Series 2020

Type: Ordinance Status: Approved

File created: 6/24/2020 In control: Urban County Council

On agenda: 7/9/2020 Final action: 7/9/2020 Enactment date: 7/9/2020 Enactment #: O-063-2020

Title: An Ordinance of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government directing and authorizing the

advertisement for bids and distribution of a preliminary official statement by the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government Public Facilities Corporation for the purchase of its taxable project Refunding Bonds, Series 2020 (Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government General Obligation) in approximate principal amount of thirty four million dellars (\$24,000,000). [Dept. of Figure 1]

an approximate principal amount of thirty-four million dollars (\$34,000,000). [Dept. of Finance,

O'Mara]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Memo Ordinance LFUCG PFC 2020 Advertisement for Bids & Distribution, 2. DRAFT LFUCG -

advertisement Ordinance (6-16-20), 3. 00689890.pdf, 4. O-063-2020

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/9/2020	1	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
7/7/2020	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	